

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19154

Date sent

28/08/2018

Subject

Staffing and Agency Workers

Details of enquiry

Could you please provide myself with:

1. Name and contact details for the Workforce Director within the trust?
2. Overall spend on agency staff in 2017?
3. Biggest current staffing shortfalls currently?

Response Sent

1. Name and contact details for the Workforce Director within the trust?
[Craig de Souza, Director of HR Director & Corporate Governance, CdeSousa@Tavi-Port.nhs.uk](#)
2. Overall spend on agency staff in 2017?
[£574k](#)
3. Biggest current staffing shortfalls currently?
[Specialist clinical roles](#)